Version: 09.2023.0
ID: 900.000.1071
Lindenstraße 20
74363 Güglingen
Telefon +49 7135 102-0
Service +49 7135 102-211
Telefax +49 7135 102-147

The nameplate is used to identify the product. The nameplate shows the fol-
lowing data:
A. Type designation
B. Measuring range
C. Part number
D. Pin assignment
E. Electrical characteristics
F. Accuracy class
G. Measuring accuracy
F
E
A B C
D
G
 8DMU 13 Vario
Product description EN
4.2 Overview
4.3 Scope of delivery
The scope of delivery includes:
- DMU 13 Vario
- Operating instructions
- Accessories as per delivery note
A. Screw plug
B. Local display
C. Electrical connection/junction box
D. Spanner flat
E. Threaded connection
A
E
D
C
B
 9DMU 13 Vario
Product description EN
4.4 Dimensions
4.5 Function
The product measures the applied pressure and displays it on the mechani-
cal display (dial).
In addition, the product can convert the pressure variable into an electrical
output signal (for example, for measurement data acquisition).
Fig. 1: Dimensions in mm
86
 ±
 1
101
92
G½
SW22
62 ± 2
72
20
M20 x 1.5
 10DMU 13 Vario
Product description EN
4.6 Approvals, conformities, certifications
The product complies with:
• EMC Directive (2014/30/EU)
• Pressure Equipment Directive (2014/68/EU)
• RoHS Directive (2011/65/EU)
4.7 Technical specifications
Parameter Value
General specifications